

THE BCC BULLETIN

Some Highlights from the December 3, 2024 Commission Meeting



Among the County Items:

- Resolution approving the City of Hialeah's codesignation of Palm Avenue as "President Donald J. Trump Avenue." Passed
- Ordinance relating to the Elder Affairs Advisory Board, revising the minimum age for board member eligibility and increasing the number of board members. Passed
- Resolution directing the County Mayor or County Mayor's designee to expedite any additional design and permitting work for roadway improvements to NW 107th Avenue from 138th Street to NW 170th Street. Passed
- <u>Resolution</u> authorizing the disbursement of funds from the Biscayne Bay Environmental Enhancement Trust Fund to be used to conduct environmental restoration through the removal and disposal of bulky marine debris located within Biscayne Bay, its tidal tributaries, and foreshore and technical services for the development of the Reasonable Assurance Plan. <u>Passed</u>
- Resolution ratifying the County Mayor or County Mayor's designee application, receipt, and expenditure for funds from the Federal Highway Administration (FHWA) for the installation for public electric vehicle charging stations. Passed
- Resolution joining the City of Miami Gardens in urging the Florida Legislature to codesignate NW 47th Avenue from 199th Street to NW 207th Drive as "Congresswoman Frederica S. Wilson Boulevard." Passed
- **Resolution** establishing a County policy that prioritizes the creation, development, retention, and financing of missing middle housing, which shall be affordable to households whose incomes do not exceed 140 percent of area median income, where applicable.- **Passed**
- <u>Resolution</u> directing the County Mayor or County Mayor's designee to examine the feasibility of implementing alternative modes of transportation, in lieu of bus rapid transit for the East-West Corridor of the strategic Miami area rapid transit (SMART) program. - <u>Passed</u>

Click the link to review a full list of items presented at the December 3, 2024, Commission Meeting: <u>December 3 Agenda</u>